12/2/2016

2017 HIGH TRAVEL DAYS, EVENTS AND OTHER RESTRICTIONS
WHERE TRAVEL ISNOT ALLOWED

High Travel Days Date Restriction

Memorial Day Saturday, May 27, 2017 through Monday, May 29, 2017
Independence Day Tuesday, July 4, 2017

Labor Day Saturday, September 2, 2017 through Monday, September 4, 2017
Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 23, 2017

Christmas Day Saturday, December 23, 2017 through Monday, December 25, 2017
New Years Day Saturday, December 30, 2017 through Monday, January 1, 2018

Oversize loads are not allowed to travel from sunset to sunrise.

Event Restrictions — No Overdimensional travel between sunrise of the first date until sunset of the last date.

West Virginia University football games — No travel in Monongalia, Marion, Harrison and Preston Counties on the day of home
games.

Pioneer Days Festival — No travel in Marlinton (Pocahontas County) on July 12 — 16, 2017

State Fair — No travel on US219 from 164 to Ronceverte (Greenbrier County) on August 10 — 19, 2017

Treasure Mountain Festival — No travel in Franklin (Pendleton County) on September 15 - 17, 2017

Forest Festival — No travel in Elkins (Randolph County) on September 30 - October 8, 2017

Bridge Day — No travel on US 19 between US 60 and Oak Hill (Fayette County) on October 21, 2017

Other Restrictions

School Bus Hours — No travel allowed Monday through Friday on two lane highways for escorted vehicles from 7 AM to 9 AM
and 2:30 PM to 4:00 PM from August 8, 2016 through June 8, 2017.

Charleston Area — No travel allowed for escorted vehicles from 7 AM to 9 AM and 4 PM to 6 PM during daylight savings time.
During Eastern Standard Time, travel is allowed only from 9 AM to 4 PM. Charleston area includes 164 between Exit 39 and Exit
85, 177 between Exit 106 and Exit 85, US119 from Ruth to 164, and all other routes within 5 miles of the Charleston City Limits.



